
TRIBAL/INTERIOR BUDGET
COUNCIL MEETING

Tribal, Central, and Regional Members
TIBC Subcommittee Members

Four Points by Sheraton Hotel
1201 K St, NW

Washington, DC  20005

December 4, 2012



PACIFIC REGION GREAT PLAINS REGION
Robert Smith, Chairman Robert Shepherd, Chairman
Pala Reservation Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate
12196 Pala Mission Road P.O. Box 509
PMB - 50 Agency Village,  SD  57262
Pala, CA 92059 (605) 698-3911 office
(760) 591-0926 office chairman@swo-nsn.gov
(760) 742-1411 fax

Tex Hall, Chairman
Russell Attebery, Chairman Mandan Hidatsa Arikara Nation
Karuk Tribe of California 404 Frontage Road
P.O. Box  1016 New Town, ND  58763
Happy Camp, CA 96039 (701) 627-4781 office
(530) 493-1600 office (701) 627-3503 fax
(530) 493-5322 fax redtippedarrow@mhanation.com

NAVAJO REGION SOUTHWEST REGION
Ben Shelly, President Gary Hayes, Chairman
Navajo Nation Ute Mountain Ute Tribe 
Window Rock, AZ  86515 P.O. Box 248
(928) 810-8505 office Towaoc, CO  81334
(928) 871-7807 fax (970) 564-5600/5602 office

(970) 564-5709 fax
Johnny Naize, Speaker ghayes@utemountain.org
Navajo Nation Council
P.O. Box 3390
Window Rock, AZ  86515
(928) 871-7160 office
(928) 871-7255 fax
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NORTHWEST REGION ALASKA REGION
W. Ron Allen, Chairman/CEO, Jamestown Edward K. Thomas, Jr, Tribal President
 S'Klallam Tribe Craig Tribal Association 
1033 Old Blyn Hwy P.O. Box 828
Sequim, WA  98382 Craig, AK  99921
(360) 681-4621 office (907) 826-3996 office
(360) 681-4643 fax (907) 826-3997 fax

Rick Gay, Confederated Tribes Gloria O'Neill, President and CEO
of the Umatilla Reservation Rick Harrison, Vice Chair
46411 T'mine Way Cook Inlet Tribal Council
Pendleton, OR  97801 3600 San Jeronimo Drive, Suite 412
(541) 429-7167 office Anchorage, AK 99508-2870
(541) 966-2149 fax (907) 793-3411 office
richardgay@ctuir.org (907) 793-3422 fax goneill@citci.com

rickh@chick-lion.org
ROCKY MOUNTAIN REGION

Tracy King, President WESTERN REGION
Ft. Belknap Community Council Timothy Hinton Sr., Vice-Chairman
RR 1, Box 66 White Mountain Apache Tribe
Harlem, MT  59526 P.O. Box 700
(406) 353-2205 Office; (406) 353-4541 (fax Whiteriver, AZ 85941

(928) 338-2529 office
Donna Buckles-Whitmer, Council Member (928) 338-1514 fax
Ft. Peck Tribal Executive Board timothyhinton@WMAT.us
Ft. Peck Tribes
P.O. Box 1027 Virginia M. Sanchez., Chairman
Poplar, MT  59255 Duckwater Shoshone Tribe
(406) 768-5155 office 511 Duckwater Falls Road
(406) 768-5478 fax P.O. Box 140068

Duckwater, NV  89314
Scott Russell, Secretary (775) 863-0444 office
Crow Tribe (775) 863-0445 fax
P.O. Box 910
Crow Agency, MT 59022
(406) 638-3725 (office
(406) 638-3773 (fax
scottr@crownations.net

mailto:richardgay@ctuir.org
mailto:rickh@chick-lion.org
mailto:timothyhinton@WMAT.us
mailto:scottr@crownations.net


TRIBAL/INTERIOR BUDGET COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP 

Tribal Representatives

EASTERN OKLAHOMA REGION MIDWEST
Tom Gamble, Chief Darrell Seki, Treasurer
Miami Tribe of Oklahoma Red Lake Band of Chippewa
P.O. Box 1326 P.O. Box 550
Miami, OK  74355 Red Lake, MN  56671
(918) 542-1445 office (218) 679-3341 office
(918) 542-7260 fax (218) 679-3378 fax
tgamble@miamination.com dseki@redlakenation.org

John D. RedEagle, Principal Chief Mark Montano, Director Tribal Operations
Osage Nation Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior 
P.O. Box 779 Chippewa Indians of Wisconsin
Pawhuska, OK  74056 Red Cliff Tribal Office
(918) 287-5432 office  88385 Pike Road, Hwy 13
(918) 287-2257 Bayfield, WI  54814

(715) 779-3700 office
SOUTHERN PLAINS REGION (715) 779-3704 fax

Lester Randall mark.montano@redcliff-nsn.org
Kickapoo Tribe of Kansas Tribal Council
1107 Goldfinch Road EASTERN REGION
Horton, KS  66439 Brenda Fields
(785) 231-4555 Penobscot Indian Nation
ljr3131@hotmail.com 12 Wabanaki Way

Indian Island, Maine  04468
Robert Tippeconnie (207) 827-7776 office
Comanche Nation, Secretary Treasurer (207) 824-6042 fax
P.O. Box 908 brenda.field@penobscotnation.org
Lawton, OK  73502
(580) 654-2300 office Kitcki Carrol, Executive Director
robert@comachenation.com United South and Eastern Tribes

711 Stewarts Ferry Pike
Carrie O'Toole Nashville, TN
Prairie Band Potawatomie (615) 495-2814 (cell
Prairie Band Potawatomie Nation kcarroll@usetinc.org
16281 Q Road
Mayetta, KS  66509
(785) 966-4000
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mailto:ljr3131@hotmail.com
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Kevin Washburn Thomas Thompson
Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Management
kevin.washburn@bia.gov thomas.thompson@bia.gov
(202) 208-7163 office (202) 208-3508 office
(202) 208-5320 fax (202) 208-3508

Larry Roberts Hankie Ortiz, Deputy Bureau Director
Acting Principal Deputy Assistant Secretary - 
Indian Affairs Office of Indian Services, Bureau of Indian Affairs
lawrence.roberts@bia.gov hankie.ortiz@bia.gov
(202) 208-7163 office (202) 208-2874 office
(202)208-5320 fax (202) 208-5113 fax

Ed King, Acting Chief Financial Officer
Darren Cruzan, Deputy Bureau Director, Office of 
Justice Services, BIA

ed.king@bia.gov darren.cruzan@bia.gov
(703) 390-6320 office (202) 208-5787 office
(703) 390-6578 fax (202) 208-6170 fax

John Ashley, Acting Chief Information 
Officer, Indian Affairs

Bryan Rice, Acting Deputy Bureau Director Office 
of Trust Services, BIA

john.ashley@bia.gov bryan.rice@bia.gov
(703) 735-4160 office (202) 208-5831 office
(703) 735-4161 fax (202) 219-1065 fax

Tommy Thompson, Director Office of Budget 
Management, Indian Affairs

Brian Drapeaux, Acting Director, Bureau of Indian 
Education

tommy.thompson@bia.gov brian.drapeaux@BIE.EDU
(202) 219-3857 office (202) 208-6123 office
(202) 208-6635 fax (202) 208-3312 fax

Judy Wilson, Acting Office of Facilities, 
Environmental, & Cultural Resources, Indian 
Affairs

David Talayumptewa, Assistant Deputy Director, 
Administration, BIE 

judy.wilson@bia.gov david.talayumtewa@BIE.edu
2051 Mercator Drive (505) 563-5227 office, Albuquerque, NM
Reston, VA 20191 (505) 563-5347 fax
(703) 390-6524 office
(703) 390-6304 fax
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Indian Affairs Regional Directors

Karen Atkinson, Acting, Director, Office of 
Indian Energy Mike Black, Director, Bureau of Indian Affairs
& Economic Development, Indian Affairs mike.black@bia.gov
karen.atkinson@bia.gov (202) 208-5116 office
(202) 219-0740 office (202) 208-6334 fax
(202) 208-4564 fax

Sharee Freeman, Director, Office of Self-
Governance, IA

Mike Smith, Deputy Bureau Director - Field 
Operations, BIA

sharee.freeman@bia.gov mike.smith@bia.gov
1951 Constitution Avenue, NW, 355G (202) 208-5116 office
(202) 219-0244 office (202) 208-6334 fax
(202) 219-1404 fax

Office of Special Trustee For American 
Indians
Michele Singer, Acting Principal Deputy 
Special Trustee
michele_singer@ost.doi.gov
(202) 208-4866 office
(202) 208-7545 fax

Cynthia Neely
Director - Budget, Finance and 
Administration, OST
cynthia_neely@ost.doi.gov
(202) 208-5022 office
(202) 208-4291 fax

mailto:mike.black@bia.gov
mailto:karen.atkinson@bia.gov
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Ed Parisian, Regional Director Timothy LaPointe , Acting Regional Director
Rocky Mountain Region Great Plains Region 
316 N. 26th Street 115 4th Avenue, SE
Billings, MT 59101 Aberdeen, SD  57401
(406) 247-7943 office (605) 226-7343 office
(406) 247-7976 fax (605) 226-7446 fax

Amy L. Dutschke, Regional Director Sharon Pinto, Acting Regional Director
Pacific Region Navajo Region
2800 Cottage Way P.O. Box 1060
Sacramento, CA  95825 Gallup, NM  87305
(916) 978-6000 office (505)863-8314 office
(916) 978-6099 fax (505) 863-8324 fax

Robert Impson, Regional Director Stanley Speaks, Regional Director
Eastern Oklahoma Region Northwest Region
P.O. Box 8002 911 NE 11th Avenue
Muskogee, OK  74402-8002 Portland OR  97232
(918) 781-4600 office (503) 231-6702 office
(918) 781-4604 fax (503) 231-2201 fax

Diane Rosen, Regional Director Eugene Virden, Regional Director
Midwest Region Alaska Region
Bishop Henry Whipple Federal Building 3601 C Street, Suite 1258
One Federal Drive, Room 550 Anchorage, AK 99503
Ft. Snelling, MN  55111-4007 (907) 586-7177 office
(612) 713-4400 office (907) 586-7252 fax
(612) 713-4453 fax

Dan Deerinwater, Regional Director
Franklin Keel, Regional Director Southern Plains Region 
Eastern Region P.O. Box 368
545 Marriott Drive, Suite 700 Anadarko, OK 73005
Nashville, TN 37214 (405) 247-6673 office
(615) 564-6500 office (405) 247-5611 fax
(615) 564-6701 fax

Bryan Bowker, Regional Director
Bill Walker, Regional Director Western Region
Southwest Region 2600 North Central Avenue
1001 Indian School Road, NW Phoenix, AZ  85004
Albuquerque, NM  87104 (602) 379-6600 office 
(505) 563-3103 office (602) 379-4413 fax
(505) 563-3101 fax
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Jefferson Keel Mark Montano
Tribal Co - Chair Tribal Co - Chair
lt.gov@chickasaw.net mark.montano@redcliff-nsn.gov

W. Ron Allen Darrell Seki
rallen@jamestowntribe.org dseki@redlakenation.org

Gloria O'Neill Rick Gay
goneill@citci.com RichardGay@ctuir.com

Brenda Fields
brenda.field@penobscotnation.org

Arbin Mitchell
amitchell@nndcd.org

W. Ron Allen Sharee Freeman
Tribal Co-Chair Federal Co-Chair
Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe

Pam Norris
Cynthia Manual Shoalwater Bay Tribe
Tohono O'odham Nation

Melissa Edgar
Jennifer McLaughlin Meeting Scribe
Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe Chickasaw Nation

Eugenia "Mickey" Hobucket
Quinault

TIBC Budget Subcommittee Members

TIBC Data Management Subcommittee Members
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Attendees (Non-Members)

Jackie Johnson Pata Jason Thompson, Acting Chief of Staff
Executive Director - National Congress Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
of American Indians (202) 208-7163 office
(202) 466-7767 office (202) 208-5320 fax
(202) 466-7797 fax

Liz Appel, Acting Director
Nedra Darling, Director Regulatory Affairs and Collaborative Action
Office of Public Affairs Indian Affairs
Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (202) 273-4680 office
(202) 208-3710 office (202) 208-5318 fax
(202) 501- 1516 fax

Brenda Walhovd, Acting Director
Darren R. Pete, Director Indian Land Consolidation
Office of Congressional and Legislative Bureau of Indian Affairs
Affairs, Indian Affairs 721 W. Lakeshore Drive
(202) 208-5610 office Ashland, Wisconsin  54806
(202) 208-4623 fax (715) 682-0310 office

(715) 682-2324 fax
Brian Drapeaux,Chief of Staff
Bureau of Indian Education
(202) 208-6123 office
(202) 208-3312 fax
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